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GIRLS HOSTEL FEE NOTIFICATION (Fall 2025)
 
It is hereby notified that the following hostel fee structure shall be applicable for the Fall
2025 Semester: 
 
1st Installment 

Fee Component 
New Admissions 

(Fall
Boarding Charges Rs. 52,500

Security (Boarding) Rs. 3,000

Security (Mess) Rs. 4,000

Total Payable Rs. 59,500

2nd Installment 

Fee Component 
New Admissions 

(Fall

Transport Charges Rs. 25,000

Total Payable Rs. 25,000

 
Important Guidelines 
 The hostel facility is exclusively

accommodation offered on a first

 A late fine of Rs. 300 per day will be charged for reissuance of hostel fee vouchers after 
the respective due dates. 

 Students will not be permitted to a
without full clearance of hostel dues.

 The Student Portal will be blocked in case of any 
This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

     
Distribution:  

 PA to Director, CUI, Sahiwal Campus.
 Incharge Academics& Registration
 All Head/In-charges of Departments, CUI, Sahiwal Campus.
 Deputy Registrar, CUI, Sahiwal Campus.
 Deputy Controller of Examinations, CUI, Sahiwal Campus.
 Assistant Warden, Girls Hostel, CUI, Sahiwal Campus.
 Webmaster, CUI, Sahiwal Campus.
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GIRLS HOSTEL FEE NOTIFICATION (Fall 2025)

It is hereby notified that the following hostel fee structure shall be applicable for the Fall

New Admissions 
(Fall-2025) 

Existing Students Payment Deadline

Rs. 52,500 Rs. 52,500 

19 August 2025
Rs. 3,000 – 

Rs. 4,000 – 

Rs. 59,500 Rs. 52,500 

 

New Admissions 
(Fall-2025) 

Existing Students Payment Deadline

Rs. 25,000 Rs. 25,000 
23 September 2025

Rs. 25,000 Rs. 25,000 

The hostel facility is exclusively available for female students, with limited 
accommodation offered on a first-come, first-served basis. 

per day will be charged for reissuance of hostel fee vouchers after 

Students will not be permitted to appear in sessional, midterm, or terminal examinations 
without full clearance of hostel dues. 

The Student Portal will be blocked in case of any hostel pending dues. 
issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

  
Muhammad Tauseef Anwar

            Incharge Accounts

PA to Director, CUI, Sahiwal Campus. 
& Registration, CUI, Sahiwal Campus. 

charges of Departments, CUI, Sahiwal Campus. 
Deputy Registrar, CUI, Sahiwal Campus. 
Deputy Controller of Examinations, CUI, Sahiwal Campus. 
Assistant Warden, Girls Hostel, CUI, Sahiwal Campus. 
Webmaster, CUI, Sahiwal Campus. 
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GIRLS HOSTEL FEE NOTIFICATION (Fall 2025) 

It is hereby notified that the following hostel fee structure shall be applicable for the Fall-

Payment Deadline 

19 August 2025 

Payment Deadline 

23 September 2025 

available for female students, with limited 

per day will be charged for reissuance of hostel fee vouchers after 

ppear in sessional, midterm, or terminal examinations 

   
Tauseef Anwar  

Incharge Accounts 


